

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
FRIDAY, THE TWENTY FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER TWO THOUSAND AND
NINETEEN

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI

IA No. 1 OF 2019

IN

WP NO: 23303 OF 2019

Between:

1. B.Esaiah, S/o. Devaiah
2. B.Prem Kumar, S/o. Devadhanam
3. P.Sampath Rao, S/o. Laxman Rao
4. N.Narsaiah, S/o. Kondaiah
5. T.Sudharshan, S/o. Laxmaiah
6. K.Lachaiah, S/o. Kondaiah

...Petitioners
(Petitioners in WP.No.23303 OF 2019
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. The Superintending Engineer, I & CADD., QC & I Circle, Warangal.
2. The Chief Engineer, Quality Control, Hyderabad.
3. The Engineer-in-Chief, (IW), Telangana, Hyderabad.
4. State of Telangana, represented by its Principal Secretary, Irrigation and Command Area Development Department, Secretariat, Hyderabad.

...Respondent(s)
(Respondents in-do-)

Counsel for the Petitioners : Mr. D. BALA KISHAN RAO

Counsel for the Respondents : GP FOR IRRIGATION AND COMMAND AREA DEVELOPMENT

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the writ petition, the High Court may be pleased to suspend the operation of the impugned cyclostyled Procs.No. SE/QC & IC/WGL./ES.II/712, 710, 727, 730, 732 and 713, dated 10-10-2019, issued by the 1st respondent, pending disposal of WP.No.23303 of 2019, on the file of the High Court.

The court while directing issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this application should not be complied with, made the following.
(The receipt of this order will be deemed to be the receipt of notice in the case).

ORDER:

There shall be interim suspension as prayed for.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- B.SATYA VATHI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Superintending Engineer, I & CADD., QC & I Circle, Warangal.
2. The Chief Engineer, Quality Control, Hyderabad.
3. The Engineer-in-Chief, (IW), Telangana, Hyderabad.
4. The Principal Secretary, Irrigation and Command Area Development Department, State of Telangana, Secretariat, Hyderabad (RR 1 to 4 By RPAD).
5. One CC to Mr. D. BALA KISHAN RAO, Advocate [OPUC].
6. Two CCs to GP FOR IRRIGATION AND COMMAND AREA DEVELOPMENT, High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad [OUT].
7. One spare copy
ZEE

HIGH COURT

AKSJ

DATED:25/10/2019

ORDER

I.A.NO.1 OF 2019
IN
WP.No.23303 of 2019

INTERIM SUSPENSION

